MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

H.A. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, AHMEDABAD,

&

SABARMATI ASHRAM, AHMEDABAD.

This Memorandum of Understanding states the terms between *Sabarmati Ashram*, *Ahmedabad*, and *H.A. College of Commerce* for the purpose of the <u>Advancement of Gandhian Values and Philosophy</u> among the faculty members, the students of the college through the H.A. Gandhian Society.

Deliverables from Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad:

- Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad, will aid the programmes and activities held for the promotion and awareness of Gandhian Values and Philosophy held by the H.A. Gandhian Society, H.A. College of Commerce, through support and assistance, or in any other manner.
- Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad, may ascertain the quality of the events held/organized by consulting the principal of the college and/or the faculty coordinator.
- There will be an exchange of experts and students between Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad, and H.A. College of Commerce for the promotion and awareness of Gandhian Values and Philosophy.

Duties and Responsibilities of H.A. College of Commerce:

H.A. College of Commerce, in coordination with Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad,
will organize and host different activities like workshops, seminars, awareness





programmes and others to spread the awareness of Gandhian Values and Philosophy among its students and staff members, as well as among other institutions.

H.A. College of Commerce will make arrangements of space, experts and any other requirement to host activities and events for the propagation of the awareness of Gandhian Values and Philosophy.

On behalf of H.A. College of Commerce, I, Dr. Sanjay M. Vakil, Principal of H.A. College of Commerce, agree to collaborate with Shi Dhizerbhai Patel Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad, for the promotion and awareness of Gandhian Values and Philosophy through activities and events for students and staff members, of H.A. College of Commerce and of other institutions.



(Signature and Stamp of the college) Principal Principal H. A. College of Commerce

Ahmedabad-380 006

Patel, Sabarmati Ashram, Ahmedabad, Shei Dhireabhai agree to collaborate with H.A College of Commerce for the propagation of the promotion and awareness of Gandhian Values and Philosophy through activities and events for students and staff members, and of other institutions.

(Signature and

Date: 26 November 2018 Place: Ahmedabad

> H. A. College of Commerce Ahmedabad-380 006

Principal H. A. College of Commerce Ahmedabad-380 006